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3ª Prueba RAUS 2021 - 2022 - Campeonato de Ibiza y Formentera de Sala 2021 - 2022

Medal Standings

MEDAL STANDINGS

Rank NOC
Individual Team Total Rank by

G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot Total

1 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa 2 2 3 7 2 2 3 7 1

2 2031 Es Cubells 2 2 1 5 2 2 1 5 2

Total: 4 4 4 12 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 12

AR_C95 Page 2/32Report Created: 12 Dec 2021 15:02 @ UTC+02:00



Poliesportiu Es Cubells

12 Dec 2021

3ª Prueba RAUS 2021 - 2022 - Campeonato de Ibiza y Formentera de Sala 2021 - 2022

Medallists by Event

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

ArcoIbiza 80 Sun 12 Dec GOLD SERRA TUR Pablo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

SILVER TUR GUERRERO Paula 2031 Es Cubells

BRONZE TORRES CALLE Biel 2031 Es Cubells

Recurvo Infantil Mixto Sun 12 Dec GOLD SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo 2031 Es Cubells

SILVER ROIG ROIG Marc 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

BRONZE SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

Recurvo Absoluto Mixto Sun 12 Dec GOLD CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

SILVER ROIG ROIG Toni 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

BRONZE GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

Compuesto Absoluto Mixto Sun 12 Dec GOLD HIDALGO TORRES Aaron 2031 Es Cubells

SILVER TUR Neus 2031 Es Cubells

BRONZE BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
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Entries

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name W. Rank    Date of Birth   Back No.  Event

1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa ALLOUCH Israe    2C  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
ALMERGE ROMERO Raúl    11C  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna    7D  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire    12D  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Yeray    3A  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere    9D  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo    6B  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
HIDALGO GUASCH Antonio    10C  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
HIDALGO MARÍ Paula    6A  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
HIDALGO SERRA Antonio    8C  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
MANEIRO LÓPEZ José    11A  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
RAMIRO ALCANTARA Juan Manuel    9A  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
RIBAS GARCÍA Vicent    9C  Recurvo Senior Hombre
RIERA HERNÁNDEZ Jordi    7A  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
RODRIGUEZ PARRA Luz Marie    4A  ArcoIbiza 80
ROIG ROIG Marc    3D  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
ROIG ROIG Toni    7C  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo    2A  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
SERRA TUR Pablo    4D  ArcoIbiza 80
SORIANO SEGURA José Francisco    10D  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
TORRES PEIRE Gisela    1C  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
TORRES SALMORAL Alba    4C  ArcoIbiza 80

2031 Es Cubells DAZA CÁCERES Pablo    8B  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
EL BOUZRATI Ahmed    2D  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
FOULON GOHY Magali    12B  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
GÓMEZ BUFÍ Nur    12C  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Virginia    5C  ArcoIbiza 80
HIDALGO TORRES Aaron    11B  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
PÉREZ COSTA Zenón    5D  ArcoIbiza 80
RAMIRO POLEY Aitor    1B  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
SANTAMARIA ESCANDELL Carla    8D  Recurvo Absoluto Mixto
SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo    3B  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
SPAGNUOLO FERRER Alessandro    1A  Recurvo Infantil Mixto
TORRES CALLE Biel    5B  ArcoIbiza 80
TUR GUERRERO Paula    5A  ArcoIbiza 80
TUR Neus    12A  Compuesto Absoluto Mixto
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ArcoIbiza 80

Final Ranking Individual

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rank Name NOC

1 SERRA TUR Pablo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
2 TUR GUERRERO Paula 2031 Es Cubells
3 TORRES CALLE Biel 2031 Es Cubells
4 TORRES SALMORAL Alba 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

5 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Virginia 2031 Es Cubells
6 PÉREZ COSTA Zenón 2031 Es Cubells

 RODRIGUEZ PARRA Luz Marie 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
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Recurvo Infantil Mixto

Final Ranking Individual

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rank Name NOC

1 SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo 2031 Es Cubells
2 ROIG ROIG Marc 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
3 SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
4 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Yeray 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

5 TORRES PEIRE Gisela 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
6 ALLOUCH Israe 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
7 EL BOUZRATI Ahmed 2031 Es Cubells

 RAMIRO POLEY Aitor 2031 Es Cubells
9 SPAGNUOLO FERRER Alessandro 2031 Es Cubells
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Recurvo Absoluto Mixto

Final Ranking Individual

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rank Name NOC

1 CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
2 ROIG ROIG Toni 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
3 GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
4 RIERA HERNÁNDEZ Jordi 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

5 BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
6 DAZA CÁCERES Pablo 2031 Es Cubells

 HIDALGO MARÍ Paula 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
 HIDALGO SERRA Antonio 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa

9 SANTAMARIA ESCANDELL Carla 2031 Es Cubells
10 RAMIRO ALCANTARA Juan Manuel 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
11 HIDALGO GUASCH Antonio 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
12 SORIANO SEGURA José Francisco 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
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Compuesto Absoluto Mixto

Final Ranking Individual

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rank Name NOC

1 HIDALGO TORRES Aaron 2031 Es Cubells
2 TUR Neus 2031 Es Cubells
3 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
4 FOULON GOHY Magali 2031 Es Cubells

5 ALMERGE ROMERO Raúl 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
6 GÓMEZ BUFÍ Nur 2031 Es Cubells
7 MANEIRO LÓPEZ José 1004 S’Arc D’Eivissa
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ArcoIbiza 80

Final Round

RESULTS SUMMARY

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 546 SERRA TUR Pablo 1004

-Bye-

5/ 490 PÉREZ COSTA Zenón 2031 0 (0,0,0)

4/ 515 TORRES SALMORAL Alba 1004 6 (0,0,0)

3/ 527 TUR GUERRERO Paula 2031 6 (25,28,24,26,27)

6/ 457 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Virginia 2031 4 (24,25,26,26,27)

7/ 422 RODRIGUEZ PARRA Luz Marie 1004 0 (0,0,0)

2/ 542 TORRES CALLE Biel 2031 6 (0,0,0)

SERRA TUR P (1004)

6 (0,0,0)

TORRES SALMORAL A (1004)

0 (0,0,0)

TUR GUERRERO P (2031)

6 (26,28,25,28)

TORRES CALLE B (2031)

2 (26,27,25,25)

SERRA TUR P (1004)

6 (27,25,29,28,28)

TUR GUERRERO P (2031)

4 (28,27,24,26,26)

TORRES SALMORAL A (1004)

0 (0,0,0)

TORRES CALLE B (2031)

6 (0,0,0)

GOLD

SERRA TUR P (1004)

SILVER

TUR GUERRERO P (2031)

BRONZE

TORRES CALLE B (2031)

Final Rank
1 SERRA TUR Pablo 1004
2 TUR GUERRERO Paula 2031
3 TORRES CALLE Biel 2031
4 TORRES SALMORAL Alba 1004
5 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Virginia 2031 4 (128)
6 PÉREZ COSTA Zenón 2031 0
6 RODRIGUEZ PARRA Luz Marie 1004 0
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Recurvo Infantil Mixto

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 568 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Yeray 1004 6 (0,0,0)

8/ 500 EL BOUZRATI Ahmed 2031 0 (0,0,0)

5/ 535 ALLOUCH Israe 1004 2 (0,0,0,0)

4/ 539 SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo 2031 6 (0,0,0,0)

3/ 547 TORRES PEIRE Gisela 1004 4 (0,0,0,0,0)

6/ 533 ROIG ROIG Marc 1004 6 (0,0,0,0,0)

7/ 529 SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo 1004 6 (0,0,0)

2/ 548 RAMIRO POLEY Aitor 2031 0 (0,0,0)

BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Y (1004)

4 (0,0,0,0,0)

SANTOLARIA MERCEDES E (2031)

6 (0,0,0,0,0)

ROIG ROIG M (1004)

7 (0,0,0,0,0)

SAMPER PYKALAINEN TN (1004)

3 (0,0,0,0,0)

SANTOLARIA MERCEDES E (2031)

6 (28,29,28)

ROIG ROIG M (1004)

0 (27,27,27)

BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Y (1004)

4 (0,0,0,0,0)

SAMPER PYKALAINEN TN (1004)

6 (0,0,0,0,0)

GOLD

SANTOLARIA MERCEDES E (2031)

SILVER

ROIG ROIG M (1004)

BRONZE

SAMPER PYKALAINEN TN (1004)

Final Rank
1 SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo 2031
2 ROIG ROIG Marc 1004
3 SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo 1004
4 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Yeray 1004
5 TORRES PEIRE Gisela 1004 4
6 ALLOUCH Israe 1004 2
7 EL BOUZRATI Ahmed 2031 0
7 RAMIRO POLEY Aitor 2031 0
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Recurvo Absoluto Mixto

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 569 CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere 1004 6 (0,0,0)

8/ 527 DAZA CÁCERES Pablo 2031 0 (0,0,0)

5/ 545 BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna 1004 2 (0,0,0,0)

4/ 552 RIERA HERNÁNDEZ Jordi 1004 6 (0,0,0,0)

3/ 553 GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo 1004 6 (0,0,0)

6/ 539 HIDALGO MARÍ Paula 1004 0 (0,0,0)

7/ 531 HIDALGO SERRA Antonio 1004 0 (0,0,0)

2/ 564 ROIG ROIG Toni 1004 6 (0,0,0)

CINCUNEGUI BARBADO P (1004)

6 (0,0,0,0,0)

RIERA HERNÁNDEZ J (1004)

5 (0,0,0,0,0)

GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ G (1004)

3 (0,0,0,0,0)

ROIG ROIG T (1004)

7 (0,0,0,0,0)

CINCUNEGUI BARBADO P (1004)

6 (28,30,27,30,28)

ROIG ROIG T (1004)

4 (30,29,30,29,27)

RIERA HERNÁNDEZ J (1004)

2 (0,0,0,0)

GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ G (1004)

6 (0,0,0,0)

GOLD

CINCUNEGUI BARBADO P (1004)

SILVER

ROIG ROIG T (1004)

BRONZE

GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ G (1004)

Final Rank
1 CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere 1004
2 ROIG ROIG Toni 1004
3 GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo 1004
4 RIERA HERNÁNDEZ Jordi 1004
5 BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna 1004 2
6 DAZA CÁCERES Pablo 2031 0
6 HIDALGO MARÍ Paula 1004 0
6 HIDALGO SERRA Antonio 1004 0
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Compuesto Absoluto Mixto

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 575 HIDALGO TORRES Aaron 2031

-Bye-

5/ 559 FOULON GOHY Magali 2031 142

4/ 560 ALMERGE ROMERO Raúl 1004 140

3/ 566 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire 1004 144

6/ 548 GÓMEZ BUFÍ Nur 2031 139

7/ 508 MANEIRO LÓPEZ José 1004 128

2/ 571 TUR Neus 2031 142

HIDALGO TORRES A (2031)

30

FOULON GOHY M (2031)

29

BARRERA DE LAS HERAS G (1004)

28

TUR N (2031)

30

HIDALGO TORRES A (2031)

143

TUR N (2031)

141

FOULON GOHY M (2031)

140

BARRERA DE LAS HERAS G (1004)

143

GOLD

HIDALGO TORRES A (2031)

SILVER

TUR N (2031)

BRONZE

BARRERA DE LAS HERAS G (1004)

Final Rank
1 HIDALGO TORRES Aaron 2031
2 TUR Neus 2031
3 BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire 1004
4 FOULON GOHY Magali 2031
5 ALMERGE ROMERO Raúl 1004 140
6 GÓMEZ BUFÍ Nur 2031 139
7 MANEIRO LÓPEZ José 1004 128
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ArcoIbiza 80

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10's 9's Score  

1 4D SERRA TUR Pablo 1004 278 / 1 268 / 1 19 30 546
2 5B TORRES CALLE Biel 2031 275 / 2 267 / 2 23 19 542
3 5A TUR GUERRERO Paula 2031 265 / 3 262 / 3 15 25 527
4 4C TORRES SALMORAL Alba 1004 253 / 4 262 / 4 14 19 515
5 5D PÉREZ COSTA Zenón 2031 248 / 5 242 / 5 12 13 490
6 5C GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Virginia 2031 231 / 6 226 / 6 6 13 457
7 4A RODRIGUEZ PARRA Luz Marie 1004 211 / 7 211 / 7 5 14 422
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Recurvo Infantil Mixto

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10's 9's Score  

1 3A BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Yeray 1004 282 / 1 286 / 1 31 26 568
2 1B RAMIRO POLEY Aitor 2031 268 / 4 280 / 2 21 28 548
3 1C TORRES PEIRE Gisela 1004 268 / 2 279 / 3 23 29 547
4 3B SANTOLARIA MERCEDES Eduardo 2031 268 / 3 271 / 4 21 23 539
5 2C ALLOUCH Israe 1004 267 / 5 268 / 6 16 29 535
6 3D ROIG ROIG Marc 1004 262 / 7 271 / 5 17 25 533
7 2A SAMPER PYKALAINEN Tashi Neo 1004 265 / 6 264 / 7 15 26 529
8 2D EL BOUZRATI Ahmed 2031 256 / 8 244 / 9 13 18 500

9 1A SPAGNUOLO FERRER Alessandro 2031 222 / 9 252 / 8 5 20 474
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Recurvo Absoluto Mixto

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10's 9's Score  

1 9D CINCUNEGUI BARBADO Pere 1004 281 / 1 288 / 2 36 19 569
2 7C ROIG ROIG Toni 1004 273 / 5 291 / 1 30 25 564
3 6B GARCIA-CARPINTERO FERNÁNDEZ Guillermo 1004 281 / 2 272 / 4 25 26 553
4 7A RIERA HERNÁNDEZ Jordi 1004 280 / 3 272 / 3 28 18 552
5 7D BARAKHOVA BANEGAS Niura Vladimirovna 1004 273 / 4 272 / 5 21 25 545
6 6A HIDALGO MARÍ Paula 1004 270 / 6 269 / 8 18 28 539
7 8C HIDALGO SERRA Antonio 1004 261 / 7 270 / 7 19 24 531
8 8B DAZA CÁCERES Pablo 2031 257 / 8 270 / 6 18 23 527

9 8D SANTAMARIA ESCANDELL Carla 2031 239 / 9 232 /10 6 22 471
10 9A RAMIRO ALCANTARA Juan Manuel 1004 232 /10 228 /11 8 15 460
11 10C HIDALGO GUASCH Antonio 1004 168 /12 251 / 9 8 12 419
12 10D SORIANO SEGURA José Francisco 1004 184 /11 169 /12 4 8 353
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Compuesto Absoluto Mixto

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10's 9's Score  

1 11B HIDALGO TORRES Aaron 2031 285 / 1 290 / 1 35 25 575
2 12A TUR Neus 2031 285 / 1 286 / 2 31 29 571
3 12D BARRERA DE LAS HERAS Guaire 1004 281 / 3 285 / 3 27 32 566
4 11C ALMERGE ROMERO Raúl 1004 279 / 5 281 / 4 24 33 560
5 12B FOULON GOHY Magali 2031 281 / 3 278 / 5 21 37 559
6 12C GÓMEZ BUFÍ Nur 2031 273 / 6 275 / 6 13 43 548
7 11A MANEIRO LÓPEZ José 1004 252 / 7 256 / 7 6 27 508
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